
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT

ADDITION & RENOVATION 
A.L. CORBETT MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO. 11079

www.cgdarch.com
CRAIG  GAULDEN  DAVIS



A L CORBETT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2012 ADDITION 
Aiken County Public Schools 
 
Executive Summary Report 
June, 2012 
 CRAIG GAULDEN DAVIS

 
 
PROGRESS SUMMARY:  
The contractor commenced operations on site on June 1. Contractor is mobilized and has begun 
operations on site. A pre-construction conference was held at the project site on May 24.  
 
 
PROJECT SCHEDULE:   As of June 12, 2012 

 Date of Commencement: May 16, 2012
 Initial date for Substantial Completion: December 20, 2012
 Elapsed days 27 / 219 days

 
The first Application for Payment will be for the month of June. 
 
 
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION COST:   Through May 31, 2012 

 Original Contract Sum: $ 528,661
 Change Orders to Date: $ 0
 Contract Sum to Date: $ 528,661
 Total Completed and Stored to Date: $ None billed

      
 
CHANGES APPROVED THIS MONTH: 

 None 
 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

 Several utility lines not on the survey were discovered and will be re-routed. This may add 
expense to the project. 

 
 
CURRENT ACTIVITIES: 

 Uncovering utilities for relocation. 
 Rough grading. 
 Temporary fencing and safety barricades are installed. 

 
  



A L CORBETT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2012 ADDITION 
Aiken County Public Schools 
 
Executive Summary Report 
June, 2012 
 CRAIG GAULDEN DAVIS

 
 
 
 
PROGRESS PHOTOS:   
 

             
 
1 – Construction site fencing along car loop.   2– Existing walkway cover partially removed. 
 
 

  

            
 
3- Site demolition at connection to existing 
building. 

 4- Unmarked (buried 2’ deep) sanitary sewer 
line discovered. 

 
 
         
 

 

 


